INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Rear Frame Stiffener:
for Polaris Ranger®**1000

E F
j (Passenger)
‘

(Driver) Item Description
A

Rear Plate K
Upper Spacer x 2
J Lower Spacer x 2
M
D™ —

Pinch Plate x 2
Inner Plate 1 x 2

Inner Plate 2 x 2

Lower Plate - L

Lower Plate - R

Top Lower Plate Mount - L

Top Lower Plate Mount - R

Bottom Lower Plate Mount - L
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Bottom Lower Plate Mount - R

~

Need help with your installation? (Read instructions and view illustrations before beginning.)
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do not tighten any hardware completely

(driver side installation shown) Q

- Remove stock hardware and install Inner Plate 1 (E) with hardware shown.

2x

M10 x 100mm

- Repeat steps for opposite side.
- Install Rear Plate (A) with hardware shown and secure with hardware shown

\\f ’

'| : RFS-P-RAN1K-001 { 2x-M10 x Nut
use M12 Nuts )
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- Install Inner Plate 2 (F) with hardware shown. A
X :
% &4 .-.-" ’\’
V 2x
L M10 x 110mm )
RFS-P-RAN1K-001 use M12 x 110mm Bolts )

- Install Upper Spacer (B) and Lower

Spacer (C) with hardware shown.
X ' ]
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- Install Top Lower Plate Mount (J) and Pinch Plate (D) with hardware shown.

" RFS-P-RAN1K-001
i use M12 Nuts

RFS-P-RAN1K-001
use M12 Nuts
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- - Secure Lower Plate - L (G) to Frame and Bottom Lower Plate Mount - L (L)

with hardware shown

o _ ‘TR
M12 x 30mm

""-..

M12 Nut

- Secure Lower Plate - L (G) to Frame, Bottom Lower Plate Mount - L (L), and
Top Lower Plate Mount (J) with hardware shown.
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- When securing Lower Plate - R (H), hardware shown must be oriented with Nut facing outside.
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